








































































Central Bank Operations - DAC02
P.O. Box 27131
Raleigh, NC 27611-7131

IM
016

05064
HAMPTON AT NORTHCROSS HOMEOWNERS ASSOC
BY CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC Your Account(s) At A Glance
PO BOX 26844

CheckingCHARLOTTE NC 28221-6844
Balance 1 6 6 , 6 7 5 . 3 0+

Statement Period: July 1 , 2017 Thru July 31, 2017 Account Number : 000131781927

Analysis Business Checking
Account Number : 000131781927 Enclosures In Statement: 0

Beginning Balance 2 3 6 , 3 0 3 . 6 8 + 31Statement Period Days
5 3 , 4 3 5 . 5 2 + 2 0 5 , 1 7 2 . 0 0 +Deposits Average Ledger Balance
1 530 .00+Other Credits

29 4 7 , 3 4 3 . 4 7 -Checks
2 2 6 , 2 5 0 . 4 3 -Other Debits

Monthly Service Charge 0 . 0 0

Ending Balance 1 6 6 , 6 7 5 . 3 0 +

Deposits To Your Account
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
0 7 - 0 3 1 , 1 4 0 . 1 0 0 7 - 1 2 9 9 0 . 0 0 0 7 - 3 1 3 4 0 . 3 2
0 7 - 0 5 2 2 5 . 0 0 0 7 - 2 1 7 4 0 . 1 0

Other Credits To Your Account
Date Description Amount
0 7 - 0 6 5 3 0 . 0 0Vanco Payment Merchdep Xx013Npt2Kxsuk

Total 5 3 0 . 0 0

Checks Paid From Your Account
Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount Check No. Date Amount

150 0 7 - 0 5 2 7 . 0 1 160 0 7 - 1 7 1 3 3 . 4 0 170 07 -25 4 3 0 . 0 0
151 0 7 - 0 7 1 4 9 . 8 2 161 0 7 - 1 9 5 0 5 . 0 0 171 07 -27 7 5 . 0 0
152 0 7 - 1 7 2 2 8 . 4 2 162 0 7 - 1 9 5 2 6 . 6 0 176 07 -18 1 , 4 4 5 . 4 4*
153 0 7 - 0 5 1 , 3 8 2 . 6 1 163 0 7 - 1 8 8 6 . 0 7 177 07 -25 2 , 5 3 4 . 6 6
154 0 7 - 0 3 2 , 3 5 9 . 5 0 164 0 7 - 1 7 2 , 1 1 6 . 3 9 178 07 -27 2 8 . 1 8
155 0 7 - 1 2 7 2 . 9 3 165 0 7 - 1 7 2 , 1 1 6 . 3 9 179 07 -25 2 5 , 3 9 9 . 5 0
156 0 7 - 1 1 1 , 8 2 4 . 7 3 166 0 7 - 2 4 1 8 5 . 0 0 180 07 -24 2 , 4 0 7 . 6 7
157 0 7 - 1 3 1 , 0 6 7 . 6 7 167 0 7 - 2 0 1 8 0 . 0 0 186 07 -31 3 5 9 . 2 4*
158 0 7 - 3 1 3 6 0 . 8 0 168 0 7 - 1 7 1 , 1 5 1 . 0 0 187 07 -31 8 0 . 4 4
159 0 7 - 2 1 3 5 . 0 0 169 0 7 - 2 5 7 5 . 0 0

*Prior Check Number(s) Not Included or Out of Sequence.

Direct Customer Inquiry Calls To
FIRST CITIZENS DIRECT
Telephone Banking At 1-888-323-4732.
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Statement Period: July 1 , 2017 Thru July 31, 2017 Account Number : 000131781927

Other Debits From Your Account
Date Description Amount
0 7 - 0 7 1 , 2 5 0 . 4 3Nationwide Nwide Co27 *****-*****9621
0 7 - 1 2 2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0Transfer Internet 07-12 Seq # 50349 0143142954

Total 2 6 , 2 5 0 . 4 3

Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
0 7 - 0 3 2 3 5 , 0 8 4 . 2 8 + 0 7 - 1 3 2 0 6 , 0 5 4 . 0 8 + 0 7 - 2 4 1 9 5 , 6 7 7 . 8 0 +
0 7 - 0 5 2 3 3 , 8 9 9 . 6 6 + 0 7 - 1 7 2 0 0 , 3 0 8 . 4 8 + 0 7 - 2 5 1 6 7 , 2 3 8 . 6 4 +
0 7 - 0 6 2 3 4 , 4 2 9 . 6 6 + 0 7 - 1 8 1 9 8 , 7 7 6 . 9 7 + 0 7 - 2 7 1 6 7 , 1 3 5 . 4 6 +
0 7 - 0 7 2 3 3 , 0 2 9 . 4 1 + 0 7 - 1 9 1 9 7 , 7 4 5 . 3 7 + 0 7 - 3 1 1 6 6 , 6 7 5 . 3 0 +
0 7 - 1 1 2 3 1 , 2 0 4 . 6 8 + 0 7 - 2 0 1 9 7 , 5 6 5 . 3 7 +
0 7 - 1 2 2 0 7 , 1 2 1 . 7 5 + 0 7 - 2 1 1 9 8 , 2 7 0 . 4 7 +
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05064

HAMPTON AT NORTHCROSS HOMEOWNERS ASSOC
Central Bank Operations - DAC02 BY CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
P.O. Box 27131 PO BOX 26844Raleigh, NC 27611-7131

CHARLOTTE NC 28221-6844

Statement Period: July 1 , 2017 Thru July 31, 2017 Account Number : 000131781927

Chk# 150 $ 2 7 . 0 1 Chk# 151 $149 .82

Chk# 152 $228 .42 Chk# 153 $ 1 , 3 8 2 . 6 1

Chk# 154 $ 2 , 3 5 9 . 5 0 Chk# 155 $ 7 2 . 9 3

Chk# 156 $ 1 , 8 2 4 . 7 3 Chk# 157 $ 1 , 0 6 7 . 6 7

Chk# 158 $ 3 6 0 . 8 0 Chk# 159 $ 3 5 . 0 0
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HAMPTON AT NORTHCROSS HOMEOWNERS ASSOC
Central Bank Operations - DAC02 BY CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
P.O. Box 27131 PO BOX 26844Raleigh, NC 27611-7131

CHARLOTTE NC 28221-6844

Statement Period: July 1 , 2017 Thru July 31, 2017 Account Number : 000131781927

Chk# 160 $133 .40 Chk# 161 $505 .00

Chk# 162 $ 5 2 6 . 6 0 Chk# 163 $ 8 6 . 0 7

Chk# 164 $ 2 , 1 1 6 . 3 9 Chk# 165 $ 2 , 1 1 6 . 3 9

Chk# 166 $185 .00 Chk# 167 $180 .00

Chk# 168 $ 1 , 1 5 1 . 0 0 Chk# 169 $ 7 5 . 0 0
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05064

HAMPTON AT NORTHCROSS HOMEOWNERS ASSOC
Central Bank Operations - DAC02 BY CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
P.O. Box 27131 PO BOX 26844Raleigh, NC 27611-7131

CHARLOTTE NC 28221-6844

Statement Period: July 1 , 2017 Thru July 31, 2017 Account Number : 000131781927

Chk# 170 $ 4 3 0 . 0 0 Chk# 171 $ 7 5 . 0 0

Chk# 176 $ 1 , 4 4 5 . 4 4 Chk# 177 $ 2 , 5 3 4 . 6 6

Chk# 178 $ 2 8 . 1 8 Chk# 179 $ 2 5 , 3 9 9 . 5 0

Chk# 180 $ 2 , 4 0 7 . 6 7 Chk# 186 $359 .24

Chk# 187 $ 8 0 . 4 4
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Balance on the bank statement as of 07/31/2017: 166,675.30

157,976.26

Difference: 0.00

0.00

-8,699.04

157,976.26

PLUS: Deposits not yet cleared at the bank as of this date

MINUS: Checks not yet cleared at the bank as of this date

Adjusted bank account balance as of the same date
Balance of the account in our books as of the same date

Hamptons at Northcross Homeowners Association

First Citizen's Bank - Northlake Mall Branch, Charlotte
101000.00 - Hampton at Northcross Operating FCB x1927

000131781927#

Bank Reconciliation : 07/31/2017

DescriptionDate Ch. # Check DepositsTrx #

Deposits and checks that have cleared in current period

06/22/2017 Piedmont Natural Gas  -  ACCT#  5001521713003150  3891  27.01

06/27/2017 Time Warner Cable -  ACCT#  202-581467002-001, 202-579607102-001151  3900  149.82

06/30/2017 Lori Rogers - Clubhouse Furniture Expense Reimb.153  3909  1,382.61

06/30/2017 Douglas Handy - Doyers Pool- Scrub Brush/Leaf Blower Reimb.152  3908  228.42

06/30/2017 Deposit 101000.00 - Hampton at Northcross Operating FCB x1927Dep. # 253  3920  225.00

06/30/2017 Deposit 101000.00 - Hampton at Northcross Operating FCB x1927Dep. # 252  3911  1,140.10

07/03/2017 Cedar Management Group, LLC JUL MGMT FEE154  3914  2,359.50

07/03/2017 Direct payment - Nationwide Insurance Company Acct # 831409621DP-3  3922  1,250.43

07/05/2017 Rainmaker Irrigation Company - Inv# 1679988949155  3923  72.93

07/06/2017 City of Charlotte - Multiple Accts for COC156  3926  1,824.73

07/06/2017 Deposit 101000.00 - Hampton at Northcross Operating FCB x1927Dep. # 254  3928  530.00

07/07/2017 Energy United -  Multiple Accounts For Energy United157  3933  1,067.67

07/10/2017 Deposit 101000.00 - Hampton at Northcross Operating FCB x1927Dep. # 255  3937  990.00

07/11/2017 Time Warner Cable - ACCT#  202-579607102-001, 202-581467002-001158  3940  360.80

07/11/2017 Energy United -  ACCT#  2145125160  3944  133.40

07/11/2017 Advanced Disposal Carolinas, LLC - Y5 -  ACCT#  Y5006089159  3942  35.00

07/12/2017 per BOD, transfer remaining 25k 3948  25,000.00

07/12/2017 Coleman Burnett Inc. -  Inv#  35318164  3952  2,116.39

07/12/2017 Coleman Burnett Inc. -  Inv#  35080165  3954  2,116.39

07/12/2017 Airworks Cooling & Heating - Inv#  0000007317162  3947  526.60

07/12/2017 David Behnke - HOA Dues Credit Refund161  3945  505.00

07/12/2017 Breezo Residential Services, LLC -  Inv#  4800166  3956  185.00

07/12/2017 Rainmaker Irrigation Company -  Inv#  397972831163  3950  86.07

07/13/2017 COURT ONE- Inv# 10943168  3958  1,151.00

07/13/2017 Swim Club Management Group, Inc. - Inv# 17891167  3957  180.00

07/13/2017 Deposit 101000.00 - Hampton at Northcross Operating FCB x1927Dep. # 256  3960  740.10

07/17/2017 Cedar Management Group, LLC -  JUL MGMT FEE176  3972  1,445.44

07/17/2017 Brian Register - HOA Acct Credit Refund170  3965  430.00

07/17/2017 Erik & Rita Tonne - HOA Acct Credit Refund169  3964  75.00

07/17/2017 Donna Capps - HOA Acct Credit Refund171  3966  75.00

07/20/2017 Swim Club Management Group, Inc. - Multiple Invoices for Swim Club Mgm179  3993  25,399.50

07/20/2017 Welch Works, LLC. -  Inv# 475, 468, 467, 453, 452, 451177  3983  2,534.66

07/20/2017 Piedmont Natural Gas - ACCT#  5001521713003178  3984  28.18

07/20/2017 Deposit 101000.00 - Hampton at Northcross Operating FCB x1927Dep. # 257  3995  340.32

07/21/2017 City of Charlotte - Multiple Accounts for City of Charlotte180  3996  2,407.67

07/25/2017 Talina Bath - Children Watch Sign + Garbage Can Reimb.186  4004  359.24

07/26/2017 Swim Club Management Group, Inc. -  Inv#  18437187  4009  80.44

Totals DepositsChecks Number

 73 593.90  3 965.52  37
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Hamptons at Northcross Homeowners Association

First Citizen's Bank - Northlake Mall Branch, Charlotte
101000.00 - Hampton at Northcross Operating FCB x1927

000131781927#

Bank Reconciliation : 07/31/2017

DescriptionDate Ch. # Check DepositsTrx #

Checks and Deposits still outstanding (not cleared at the bank yet)

01/12/2017 Advanced Disposal Carolinas, LLC - Y5 Inv. Y5006089 JAN 17, Y5006086 J24  914  80.36

07/17/2017 Clifford Frost - HOA Acct Credit Refund175  3970  505.00

07/17/2017 Brandon Holthaus - HOA Acct Credit Refund172  3967  355.00

07/17/2017 Richard E Robinson - HOA Acct Credit Refund173  3968  255.00

07/17/2017 Kishor Patel - HOA Acct Credit Refund174  3969  75.00

07/21/2017 Hamptons Hammerheads -  HOA Contribution to Swim Team182  3998  3,800.00

07/21/2017 Warner & Regina Whiteside -  Dues Overpayment Credit Refund183  3999  885.00

07/21/2017 Sidney Dukes - Hamptons Fall Social 10/7/17 Deposit181  3997  200.00

07/21/2017 Levent Kacan -  Dues Overpayment Credit Refund184  4000  2.40

07/25/2017 ADT Security Services Inc. -  ACCT#  400006677185  4003  90.18

07/31/2017 Capel Masonry & Concrete -  Inv#  1008188  4016  2,451.10

Totals DepositsChecks Number

 8 699.04  0.00  11

Printed on Tuesday,  August 22 2017 Page 2 of  2



H
am

p
to

n
s 

at
 N

o
rt

h
cr

o
ss

 H
o

m
eo

w
n

er
s 

A
ss

o
ci

at
io

n

T
yp

e
A

m
o

u
n

t
N

u
m

b
er

s

 t
o

 :
  0

7/
31

/2
01

7
F

ro
m

 :
  0

7/
01

/2
01

7

In
vo

ic
e

T
rx

 #
D

at
es

C
h

ec
k 

R
eg

is
te

r 
W

it
h

 In
vo

ic
es

 P
ai

d
 -

 f
o

r 
ac

co
u

n
t 

: 
10

20
00

.0
0 

- 
H

am
p

to
n

 a
t 

N
o

rt
h

cr
o

ss
 M

M
 F

C
B

 x
29

54
 (

00
01

43
14

29
54

)

N
am

es
 :

 B
en

ef
ic

ia
ry

 o
f 

th
e 

ch
ec

k,
  C

o
u

n
te

rp
ar

t 
ac

co
u

n
t 

p
o

st
ed

 t
o

 a
n

d
 D

es
cr

ip
ti

o
n

V
o

id
 ?

 4
01

1
07

/2
7/

20
17

 1
3,

52
1.

00
 1

3,
52

1.
00

C
h

ec
k

C
O

U
R

T
 O

N
E

In
v#

  1
09

79
2

 1
3,

52
1.

00
07

/2
7/

20
17

40
10

In
vo

ic
e

10
97

9 
JU

N
 1

7
C

om
pl

et
e 

re
su

rf
ac

in
g 

of
 te

nn
is

 c
ou

rt
s 

at
 H

am
pt

on
s-

V
ix

en
s,

 A
dd

'n
al

 R
ite

 3
98

6
07

/2
0/

20
17

 6
,7

54
.0

0
 6

,7
54

.0
0

C
h

ec
k

G
re

g
's

 C
u

st
o

m
 P

ai
n

ti
n

g
 

In
v#

 0
72

01
7

1

 6
,7

54
.0

0
07

/2
0/

20
17

39
85

In
vo

ic
e

07
20

17
 J

U
L 

17
*F

in
al

 P
m

t*
 D

oy
er

s 
in

te
rio

r/
ex

te
rio

r 
tr

im
 p

ai
nt

in
g 

+
 c

ar
pe

nt
ry

 r
ep

ai
rs

 N
um

be
r 

of
 c

he
ck

s
 2

0,
27

5.
00

 2
0,

27
5.

00
 2

P
rin

te
d 

on
 T

ue
sd

ay
,  

A
ug

us
t 2

2 
20

17
P

ag
e 

1 
of

  1









Central Bank Operations - DAC02
P.O. Box 27131
Raleigh, NC 27611-7131

IM
016

05328
HAMPTON AT NORTHCROSS HOMEOWNERS ASSOC
BY CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC Your Account(s) At A Glance
PO BOX 26844

SavingsCHARLOTTE NC 28221-6844
Balance 3 6 , 4 2 3 . 9 0+

Statement Period: July 1 , 2017 Thru July 31, 2017 Account Number : 000143142954

Premium Money Market Savings
Account Number : 000143142954 Enclosures In Statement: 0

Beginning Balance 2 4 , 9 4 3 . 1 8 + 31Statement Period Days
0 0 . 0 0 4 0 , 6 3 6 . 0 0 +Deposits Average Collected Balance
1 2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 + 0 . 0 5Other Credits Interest Rate on Statement Day %

Interest Earned This Period Total Interest Earned YTD1 . 7 2 + 4 . 9 0 +
1 1 3 , 5 2 1 . 0 0 -Checks
0 0 . 0 0Other Debits

Monthly Service Charge 0 . 0 0

Ending Balance +3 6 , 4 2 3 . 9 0

Other Credits And Interest To Your Account
Date Description Amount
0 7 - 1 2 2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0Transfer Internet 07-12 Seq # 50349 0131781927

Total 2 5 , 0 0 0 . 0 0
0 7 - 3 1 1 . 7 2Interest

Checks Paid From Your Account
Check No. Date Amount

2 0 7 - 3 1 1 3 , 5 2 1 . 0 0
*Prior Check Number(s) Not Included or Out of Sequence.

Daily Balance Summary
Date Balance Date Balance
0 7 - 1 2 4 9 , 9 4 3 . 1 8 + 0 7 - 3 1 3 6 , 4 2 3 . 9 0 +

Direct Customer Inquiry Calls To
FIRST CITIZENS DIRECT
Telephone Banking At 1-888-323-4732.
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05328

HAMPTON AT NORTHCROSS HOMEOWNERS ASSOC
Central Bank Operations - DAC02 BY CEDAR MANAGEMENT GROUP LLC
P.O. Box 27131 PO BOX 26844Raleigh, NC 27611-7131

CHARLOTTE NC 28221-6844

Statement Period: July 1 , 2017 Thru July 31, 2017 Account Number : 000143142954

Chk# 2 $ 1 3 , 5 2 1 . 0 0
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Balance on the bank statement as of 07/31/2017: 36,423.90

29,669.90

Difference: 0.00

0.00

-6,754.00

29,669.90

PLUS: Deposits not yet cleared at the bank as of this date

MINUS: Checks not yet cleared at the bank as of this date

Adjusted bank account balance as of the same date
Balance of the account in our books as of the same date

Hamptons at Northcross Homeowners Association

First Citizen's Bank - Northlake Mall Branch, Charlotte
102000.00 - Hampton at Northcross MM FCB x2954

000143142954#

Bank Reconciliation : 07/31/2017

DescriptionDate Ch. # Check DepositsTrx #

Deposits and checks that have cleared in current period

07/12/2017 per BOD, transfer remaining 25k 3948  25,000.00

07/27/2017 COURT ONE - Inv#  109792  4011  13,521.00

07/31/2017 Interest 102000.00 - Hampton at Northcross MM FCB x2954 4061  1.72

Totals DepositsChecks Number

 13 521.00  25 001.72  3

Printed on Tuesday,  August 22 2017 Page 1 of  2



Hamptons at Northcross Homeowners Association

First Citizen's Bank - Northlake Mall Branch, Charlotte
102000.00 - Hampton at Northcross MM FCB x2954

000143142954#

Bank Reconciliation : 07/31/2017

DescriptionDate Ch. # Check DepositsTrx #

Checks and Deposits still outstanding (not cleared at the bank yet)

07/20/2017 Greg's Custom Painting - Inv# 0720171  3986  6,754.00

Totals DepositsChecks Number

 6 754.00  0.00  1

Printed on Tuesday,  August 22 2017 Page 2 of  2


